An entity's estimates in accordance with Ind ASs at the date of transition to Ind AS shall be consistent with estimates made for the same date
in accordance with previous GAAP (after adjustments to renect any difference in accounting policies), unless there is objective evidence that
those estimates were in error,
Ind AS estimates as at April 1, 2016 are consistent with the estimates as at the same date made in conformity with Indian GAAP. The
Company made estimates for impairment of financial assets based on expected credit loss model in accordance with Ind AS at the date of
transition as these were not required under Indian GAAP.

(ii) Classification and Measurement of Financial Assets
Ind AS 101 requires an entity to assess classification and measurement of financial assets on the basis of the facts and circumstances that
exist at the date of transition to Ind AS.

Reconciliations Between Previous GAAP and Ind AS
Ind AS 101 requires an entity to reconcile equity, total comprehensive income and cash nows for prior periods. The following tables represent
the reconciliations from previous GAAP to Ind AS.

Reconciliation of Equity

Foot
As At April 1, 2016 As At March 31, 2017

Particulars Indian GAAP IndAS IndAS Indian IndAS IndAS
Notes

Adjustments GAAP Adjustments

..... !e:.sets
lon-current assets
a) Other Non-Current Tax Assets 1.91 - 1.91 1.91 1.91

Tota l Non Current Assets 1.91 - 1.91 1.91 - 1.91

Current Assets
ii) Cash and Cash Equivalents 62.89 - 62.89 68.96 - 68.96

Total Current Assets 62.89 - 62,89 68.96 . 68.96

Total Assets 64.80 . 64.80 70.87 · 70.87

Equity and Liabilities
Equity
Equity Share Capital 500.00 - 500.00 1,100.00 - 1,100.00
Other Equity (992.74 - (992.74 (1.047.67 (1.047.67'
Total Equity (492.74 . (492,74 52.33 . 52.33

=
Current Liabilities ~~ODIA~ ~\, ... - ..... c

Q-' ,. ... 0
Financial Liabilities ' , .

~'f \t;-
(i) Borrowings 500.00 - 500.00 - ~( ~ -
(ii) Trade Payables 48.03 - 48.03 18.54 ~ ' £ 18.54
(iii) Other financial liabilities 5.41 - 5.41 - ~;'-ACC~~ -
Other Current Liabilities 4.10 - 4.10 - - -
Total Current Liabilities 557.54 . 557.54 18.54 · 18.54
Total Equity and Liabilities 64.80 . 64,80 70.87 · 70.87

!

CAE Rossell India Limited
Notes to Financial Statements For The Year Ended March 31, 2018

(Curroncy : ~ In Thousand., excopt otherwi •• epoc;ified)

ReconCiliation of Total Comprehensive Income For The Year Ended March 31 , 2017")

Panlculars
Foot Indian IndAS

IndAS
Notes GAAP Adjustments

I. Revenue from operations - - -
II. Other income - - -
iii. Total Income (I + II) - - -

IV. Expenses -

Cost of materials consumed - - -
Purchase of traded goods - - -
Changes in inventories of finished products, work-in- - - -
Excise duty - - -
Employee benefits expense - - -
Finance costs 13.19 13.19
Depreciation and amortization -
expense -,---. Other expenses 41 .75 - 41 .75
Total Expenses (IV) 54.94 - 54.94

V. Profit Before Exceptional and Extraordinary Items and (54.94) - (54.94)
VI. Exceptional Items - - -
VII. Profiti (Loss) Before Tax (V -

VI) (54.94) - (54.94)
VIII. Tax Expense:

Current Tax - - -
Deferred Tax - - -

IX. Profiti (Loss) for the Year (VII - (54.94) - (54.94)
Viii)

Other Comprehensive Income 1

Items That Will Not Be Reclassified to Profit or Loss - - -
Items That Will Be Reclassified To Profit Or Loss - - -

Total Other Comprehensive Income For The Period (B) - - -

Total Comprehensive Income For The Period (A + B) (54.94 - (54.94

• Other Comprehensive Income

) nder previous GAAP. the Company has not presented other comprehensive income (OCI) separately. Items that have been reclassified from
statement of profit and loss to other comprehensive income includes remeasurement of defined benefit plans. Hence, previous GAAP profit or
loss is reconciled to total comprehensive income as per Ind AS.

2. Statement of Cash Flows
The transition from Indian GAAP to Ind AS has not had a material impact on the statement of cash flows .

[This page has been left blank intentionally]

-.

CAE Rossell India Limited
Notes to Financial Statements For The Year Ended March 31, 2018